

ORIGINAL

NO. 23-316

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FILED
MAY 31 2023

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

CURTISS DAVIS III,

Petitioner,

v.

**PEDRO BONILLA,
et al,**

Respondent(s).

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

**CURTISS DAVIS, III
Petitioner**

**6 Beavers Ct
Stafford, VA 22556
Tel:(703) 201-0653
Davisgroup3@gmail.com**

June 15, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	ii
RESPONDENT(S) and RELATIVE CASES	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
DECISION BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
FEDERAL RULE INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
I. The Fairfax County Government Arrested Mr. Davis For a Political Cause and Not on Probable Cause	5
Criminal Intelligence Perspective Linked to Civil Complaint	7
II. The District Court's Rulings to Dismiss Mr. Davis' Claims Denying both a Summary and Default Judgment	10
III. The Fourth Circuit's Affirmance of the District Court's Ruling	11
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	13
The Court Should Grant Certiorari to Clarify The Need For Deviation From Normal Appellate Practices (28 USC 2101(e)).....	13
IV. Justice for Victims of Sanctuary Cities Act	17
CONCLUSION	18
APPENDIX.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Davis v. Roessler 1:19-cv-1254</i> <i>E.D. Va. (2019)</i>	3
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Indus Loan Corp</i> <i>337 US 541, 545-46 (1949)</i>	11, 14
<i>United States v. I, Lewis Libby</i> <i>432 F. Supp. 2d 26 D.D.C. 2006</i>	17
Statutes	
<i>42 USC 1983</i>	5, 10
<i>18 USC 371</i>	10
<i>28 USC 1291 & 1292</i>	14
<i>18 USC 2388</i>	14
Rules	
<i>Federal Rule 55(a)(b) Default; Default Judgment</i>	2, 10
<i>Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6)</i>	2, 5, 11, 14
Other Authorities	
<i>Va. Code Ann 18.2-499 and 18.2-500</i>	10, 17
<i>Intelligence Identities Protection Act of 1982</i> <i>(50 USC 421-426)</i>	17
